
PDI Issue: FEBRUARY 8, 2024 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 1

INVITATION TO BID 
 
Tarlac II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC) invites Suppliers/Service Providers to apply for accreditation to be eligible to bid 

for the requirements stated below. 
 

A. BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 100 KWP SOLAR 
PHOTOVOLTAICS SYSTEM 

 
₱4,464,419.40

₱ 5,000.00
GENERAL FUND

Februay 12-16, 2024

Februay 19-23, and 26-27, 2024

Februay 28-29 - March 1, 2024
March 4, 2024 at 09:00 AM
March 18, 2024 at 08:30 AM
March 18, 2024 at 09:00 AM

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids
Date and Time of Opening of Bids

Source of Fund

Cost of Bidding Documents

Approved Budget for the Contract

Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 
Accreditation Requirements to Accreditation 
Committee
Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 
Committee
Issuance of Bidding Documents
Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

 
 

B. RE-BIDDING OF VARIOUS MATERIALS (FIRST HALF FOR THE YEAR 2023) 
 

LOT PARTICULARS
 COST OF 
BIDDING 

DOCUMENTS 

     INSULATORS 3,402,410.00     5,000.00                

UNIT COST

8.2 40 units
Battery  3SM, Motolite 
(ORDINARY)

6,500.00           260,000.00        500.00                   

8.8 8 units Floodlight Assy.  250 w 7,000.00           56,000.00          500.00                   
8.9 1 sets Handrill, Cordless 7,150.00           7,150.00            500.00                   

8.12 6 units
Ladder,Fiber Glass Adjustable, 
14' 28 Steps ( Brand New)

21,890.00         131,340.00        500.00                   

8.13 8 pcs
Load Break Switch, SF6, 15KV 
(SCADA READY)

544,500.00       4,356,000.00     5,000.00                

8.14 1 sets
Meter Test Equipment, Portable, 
3Ph/1Ph

1,100,000.00    1,100,000.00     1,000.00                

8.17 80 pcs
Power Relay, RR2P-U, DC 110V, 
IDEC
Mini contactor with socket base

1,045.00           83,600.00          500.00                   

8.22 80 pcs

Terminal Block, DIN Rail Type, 
(BN Series) Idec, 30 Amp, 600V 
Max Capacity, Can be Mounted 
on 35mm DIN Rail

400.00              32,000.00          500.00                   

9,428,500.00     GRAND TOTAL: 

SUB LOT
 APPROVED BUDGET COST 
(ABC)                          (VAT 

INCLUSIVE) 

2
HARDWARE MATERIALS

E

8

TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT 

 
 

GENERAL FUND
Februay 12-16, 2024
Februay 19-23, and 26-27, 2024
Februay 28-29 - March 1, 2024
March 4, 2024 at 10:30 AM
March 18, 2024 at 10:00 AM
March 18, 2024 at 10:30 AM

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids
Date and Time of Opening of Bids

Source of Fund
Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 
Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 
Issuance of Bidding Documents
Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

 



PDI Issue: FEBRUARY 8, 2024 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 2

C. BIDDING FOR THE RELOCATION OF LINES DUE TO DPWH ROAD 
WIDENING PROJECT (BATCH 4) 

(Open to all contractors having a PCAB classification C. Specialty SP-EE 
(Electrical Work) with at least category A, Size Range Medium B) 

 

₱295,213,784.95

₱ 50,000.00
GENERAL FUND
Februay 12-16, 2024
Februay 19-23, and 26-27, 2024
Februay 28-29 - March 1, 2024
March 4, 2024 at 01:30 PM
March 18, 2024 at 01:00 PM
March 18, 2024 at 01:30 PM

Approved Budget for the Contract

Cost of Bidding Documents
Source of Fund
Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and 
Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation 
Issuance of Bidding Documents
Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference
Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids
Date and Time of Opening of Bids  
 
Submission of Letter of Intent shall be submitted thru the BAC official email: 
bac@tarelco2.com .  
 
Submission of Accreditation Requirements may be acquired from the Accreditation 
Committee Secretariat, Mr. Bernie Rule, thru email address: 
accreditation@tarelco2.com or cellphone no. 0948-612-1774. 
 
Accredited Bidders may acquire the Bidding Documents from the BAC Secretariat upon 
payment of non-refundable fee.  
 
It is to be reiterated that ONLY ACCREDITED bidders are allowed to join the bidding. 
 
Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids shall be held on site (face to face) at Conference 
Room, 3rd floor of TARELCO II Main Building, San Nicolas Concepcion, Tarlac on the 
schedules stated above. 
  
TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid 
without offering any reason, and waive any defect therein. 
  
Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Kindly send all communications to 
the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Mayette Mungcal at the address stated above; or at Hotline 
No. 0919-056-1000 / 0917-800-1000; or Fax No. (045) 609-0224; or email address 
bac@tarelco2.com. 
 
 

sgd 
ENGR. RODOLFO T. MACASPAC, JR. 

                    Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 


